FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99

11-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101522237

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	x Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Month Day Year 10182000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
	tion Georgia		
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Westmont	New Jersey 08108		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name		mot recording turly only.
] 		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (916) 442-0400
•	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber[(910) 442-0400
Name	John P. Yung	
Address (line 1)	Partal Fra Linn (Cohrador	
Address (ilie I)	Bartel Eng Linn & Schroder	
Address (line 2)	300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1100	
Address (line 3)	Sacramento, California 95814	
Address (line 4)		
Danas	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya	ince document
Pages	including any attachments.	# 12
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s	S) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1221290	1436282 1736114
	1418987	1913944 1679233
	1240100	2230106 1245684
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	ved. # 12
Fee Amoun		0.11)
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Accoun	400.00
Deposit A		·
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	# 501345
	Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

maicated herein.

John P. Yung

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerci
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name [Month Day Year
Formerly [
Individu	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	on
Receiving Enter Additions	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	e	
DBA/AKA/TA	\	
Composed o	f	
Address (line	1)	
Address (line	2)	
Address (line	City	State/Country Zip Code
Individ	dual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corpora		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other [appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1246111
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1246111
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati CApplication Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Registration Number(s)

Mark: INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS, INC.

Registration No.: 1221290

Date of Registration: December 21, 1982

Goods and/or Services: PRE-RECORDED COMPUTER PROGRAMS RECORDED ON

MAGNETIC TAPE AND DISKS

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Miles had

Commission to go a favorier comme

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0874

Mark: **SULCUS** Registration No.: 1240100 Date of Registration: May 31, 1983

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER HARDWARE-NAMELY, COMPUTERS, COMPUTER

PRINTERS, FLOPPY DISC DRIVES, HARD DISC DRIVES.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS MODEMS, LINE FILTERS, AUXILIARY BATTERY BACKUPS, INTERFACES, ELECTRICAL CABLES AND CONNECTORS; COMPUTER FIRMWARE-NAMELY, READ ONLY MEMORY INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (ROMS), PROGRAMMABLE READ ONLY MEMORY INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (PROMS), AND

ERASABLE PROGRAMMABLE READ ONLY MEMORY INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (EPROMS) TO BE USED IN DATA PROCESSING; AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE-NAMELY,

COMPUTER PROGRAMS IN THE FORM OF CASSETTE TAPES.

FLOPPY DISCS AND HARD DISCS TO BE USED IN DATA

PROCESSING

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address:

400 Galleria, Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

and place

Mark: PROWARE
Registration No.: 1436282
Date of Registration: April 14, 1987

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR NON-AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS

SERVICES

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

and took

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Flubin. The Complete Wy Commission Expression Commission Commission Commission (Commission Commission C

Mill & The

Mark: ONE WORLD ONE SYSTEM

Registration No.: 1913944

Date of Registration: August 22, 1995

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR AN Goods and/or Services:

AUTOMATED HOTEL LODGING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 **Assignor**

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

hull hale

Notary Public, Tree Level 1, 1989 My Commission Exp. 401 (1994) 28 (1994)

Mark: WINNFINITY

Registration No.: 2230106

Date of Registration: March 9, 1999

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR HOTEL AND LODGING FACILITY

MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Title: Executive Vice Preside

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public 12 nt. 2 runs. Georgia My Commission Expires Judiciper 26 100

10/8/10

and h 2kg

Mark: **ENCORE** Registration No.: 1736114

Date of Registration: December 1, 1992

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTERS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR USE IN THE

TRAVEL AND LEISURE INDUSTRY

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 **Assignor**

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Storacy Public of the Common Research Common Storact Common Commo

Ach to Take of sie.

Mark: LANMARK (Stylized)

Registration No.: 1679233

Date of Registration: March 17, 1992

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

INCLUDING RESERVATIONS, BILLING AND OTHER GUEST

INFORMATION

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Thile: Executive Vice President

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

woracy (1) My Commission express a clobe leb. color

Actop E. Co

Mark:LODGISTIXRegistration No.:1245684Date of Registration:July 12, 1983

Goods and/or Services: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES-NAMELY, INSTRUCTION IN THE

USE OF AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS FOR HOTELS,

MOTELS, AND RESORTS

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

By: Full of M. Reising

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Note: A shift of the second of the way but to the second of the second o

10/ 31 0

helip het

Mark: LODGISTIX (Stylized)

Registration No.: 1246111 **Date of Registration:** July 19, 1983

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER PROGRAMMING SERVICES FOR AN AUTOMATED

HOTEL LODGING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

hill face

Now you the Selection of the Control of the Control

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Mark: X (Stylized)
Registration No.: 1252480

Date of Registration: September 27, 1983

Goods and/or Services: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES-NAMELY, INSTRUCTION IN THE

USE OF AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS FOR HOTELS,

MOTELS, AND RESORTS

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

a mar i Public II. 60 de nome 128, 2001 s y Commission Express dio mer 28, 2001

Lilly had

Mark: **SULCLINK** Registration No.: 1970034

Date of Registration: April 23, 1996

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY LEASING ACCESS TIME TO A

> COMPUTER DATABASE IN THE NATURE OF A COMPUTER BULLETIN BOARD IN THE FIELDS OF LAW MANAGEMENT,

REAL ESTATE AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

Address: 400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000 Assignor

Still.

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Publication Commission Expires October 28, 2561

hilly El

Mark: LAWTOMATION

Registration No.: 1418987

Date of Registration: December 2, 1986

Goods and/or Services: COMPUTER PROGRAM AND INSTRUCTIONAL MANUAL, SOLD

AS A UNIT, FOR LAW OFFICE MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc. Address:

400 Galleria, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

ASSIGNEE:

Name: AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc. Address: 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607

Westmont, NJ 08108

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Mark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: October 18, 2000

Assignor

Eltrax Hospitality Group, Inc.

PLEASE SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

Notice of the Court, seed the lwy Commission representation 28, 155

hall place



November 7, 2000 Page 2

For receipt purposes, enclosed please find a self-addressed postcard listing the above-described items. Kindly acknowledge your receipt of this filing by file-stamping the enclosed postcards and returning to the addressee.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me at (916) 442-0400.

Sincerely,

John P. Yung

JPY/go Enclosures

cc: John Picardi

S:\Work\AremisSoft\Eltrax\uspto ltr 11/7/00;11:14 AM

RECORDED: 11/08/2000